G.N. 3260 JUDICIARY

It is hereby notified that sealed tenders in TRIPLICATE are invited for the Provision of Cleaning Services for the Judiciary for a period of 36 months from 1 October 2019 to 30 September 2022.

Tender reference

Subject

Closing Date and Time

JUD/T002/2018

Provision of Cleaning Services for

28.6.2019 (12.00 noon)

Group A

- (1) Court of Final Appeal Building
- (2) High Court Building
- (3) Kowloon City Law Courts Building
- (4) Kwun Tong Law Courts Building
- (5) Labour Tribunal Building
- (6) Lands Tribunal Building
- (7) West Kowloon Law Courts Building

Group B

- (1) Fanling Law Courts Building
- (2) Shatin Law Courts Building
- (3) Tuen Mun Law Courts Building
- (4) Former Tsuen Wan Law Courts Building

Late tenders will not be accepted.

This tender is covered by the World Trade Organization Agreement on Government Procurement (WTO GPA) and will not involve electronic auction. This notice also serves as a summary notice required under WTO GPA.

Open tendering is adopted. All interested contractors/service providers are invited to tender.

Tenders must be clearly marked with the tender reference and the subject of the tender on the outside of the envelope (which should not bear any indication which may relate the tender to the tenderer) addressed to the Chairman, Central Tender Board, and deposited in the Government Secretariat Tender Box situated at the Lobby of the Public Entrance on the Ground Floor, East Wing, Central Government Offices, 2 Tim Mei Avenue, Tamar, Hong Kong ('Specified Tender Box') before 12.00 noon on the tender closing date. Late tenders and tenders not deposited in the Specified Tender Box will not be accepted. In case a black rainstorm warning signal or tropical cyclone signal No. 8 or above is in force at any time between 9.00 a.m. and 12.00 noon on the tender closing date, the tender closing time will be postponed to 12.00 noon on the first working date after the black rainstorm warning signal has ceased to be in effect or the tropical cyclone signal No. 8 is lowered. In case of blockage of the public access to the location of the Specified Tender Box at any time between 9.00 a.m. and 12.00 noon on the tender closing date, the Government will announce extension of the tender closing time until further notice. Following removal of the blockage, the Government will announce the extended tender closing time as soon as practicable. The above announcements will be made via press releases on the website of Information Services Department (http://www.info.gov.hk/gia/general/today.htm). All time references are Hong Kong time.

Tender documents are obtainable from the Judiciary Supplies Office, 4th Floor, Lower Block, Queensway Government Offices, 66 Queensway, Hong Kong (Telephone No: 2867 4863, Fax No.: 2537 6203).

The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender (or the highest combined score for this tender adopting a marking scheme) or any tender, and reserves the right to negotiate with any tenderer the terms of its offer.

Details of the award of this contract will be published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette and made available on the websites of the Gazette (www.gld.gov.hk/egazette) and the Judiciary (www.judiciary.hk).